900490717 03/21/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM515411

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAMERESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900486231

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
vFabriX, Inc.		03/21/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vcinity, Inc.		
Street Address:	2055 Gateway Place		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88045134	VCINITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4084370410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503879859
Email: clevens@vcinity.io
Correspondent Name: Corey A. Levens
Address Line 1: 666 Glenbrook Drive

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Corey A. Levens

SIGNATURE: /Corey A. Levens/

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK 900490717 REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0547

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 02/20/2019